14100 McCormick Drive       Tampa, FL 33626       866.TECH.EMI (866.832.4364)       T: 813.855.6921       F: 813.855.3291
The Leading Source for EMI Shielding
Reliable Board, Enclosure and Cable Solutions
Shielded enclosures for RF radiations from PCB components stop RF
energy right at the source, eliminating re-radiation and interference with
other nearby components as well as reducing the number of other
shielding expenditures such as filters, gaskets and RF hardening of the

components.
Microwave series: – up to 116 GHz
adhesive mount
THROUGH-HOLE OR ADHESIVE MOUNT – UP TO 5GHz. The EMC series is
available in three standard sizes; each can be combined with an absorber
layer bonded to the inside of the lid in seven choices including the “3200”
extra wideband absorber with effective characteristics from 40 MHz
through 5 GHz, which is also available in a high temperature version.
Refer to page 28 for absorber material characteristics, and page 29 for
typical absorption rates by frequency.
For recommended Mounting Hole Patterns, visit our web site at
www.ferrishield.com under PCB Shield Enclosures and click on link PCB
Mounting Hole Patterns. Adhesive mount option provides quick
installation, easy retrofit.
EMC type PCB shield enclosures
PS100EMC24 PS100EMC24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .198 5,0 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 100 MHz @ -17.3 dB
PS300EMC24 PS300EMC24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .198 5,0 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 300 MHz @ -17.6 dB
PS400EMC24 PS400EMC24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .198 5,0 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 400 MHz @ -17.2 dB
PS500EMC24 PS500EMC24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .189 4,8 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 500 MHz @ -17.8 dB
PS800EMC24 PS800EMC24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .192 4,9 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 800 MHz @ -17.9 dB
PS3200EMC24 PS3200EMC24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .196 5,0 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 40 MHz to 5 GHz 3.2 GHz @ -31.3 dB
PS3200EMC24H* PS3200EMC24HA* 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .196 5,0 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 40 MHz to 5 GHz 3.2 GHz @ -31.3 dB
PSEMC24 PSEMC24A (w/o absorber) 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .200 5,1 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 100 MHz @ -5.3 dB
PS100EMC44 PS100EMC44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2  .398 10,1 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 100 MHz @ -17.3 dB
PS300EMC44 PS300EMC44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2  .398 10,1 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 300 MHz @ -17.6 dB
PS400EMC44 PS400EMC44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2  .398 10,1 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 400 MHz @ -17.2 dB
PS500EMC44 PS500EMC44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2  .389 9,9 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 500 MHz @ -17.8 dB
PS800EMC44 PS800EMC44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2  .392 10,0 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 800 MHz @ -17.9 dB
PS3200EMC44 PS3200EMC44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2  .396 10,1 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 40 MHz to 5 GHz 3.2 GHz @ -31.3 dB
PS3200EMC44H* PS3200EMC44HA* 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2  .396 10,1 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 40 MHz to 5 GHz 3.2 GHz @ -31.3 dB
PSEMC44 PSEMC44A (w/o absorber) 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .400 10,2 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 50 MHz to 1 GHz 100 MHz @ -5.3 dB
PS100EMC59 PS100EMC59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .498 12,6 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 50 MHz to 1 GHz 100 MHz @ -17.3 dB
PS300EMC59 PS300EMC59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .498 12,6 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 50 MHz to 1 GHz 300 MHz @ -17.6 dB
PS400EMC59 PS400EMC59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .498 12,6 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 50 MHz to 1 GHz 400 MHz @ -17.2 dB
PS500EMC59 PS500EMC59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .489 12,4 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 50 MHz to 1 GHz 500 MHz @ -17.8 dB
PS800EMC59 PS800EMC59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .492 12,5 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 50 MHz to 1 GHz 800 MHz @ -17.9 dB
PS3200EMC59 PS3200EMC59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .496 12,6 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 40 MHz to 5 GHz 3.2 GHz @ -31.3 dB

The Leading Source for EMI Shielding
Reliable Board, Enclosure and Cable Solutions
THROUGH-HOLE OR ADHESIVE MOUNT – UP TO 116GHz. The microwave
series is available in three standard sizes; each can be combined with an
absorber membrane bonded to the lid. There are ten types of frequency-
sensitive absorber materials with effectiveness up to 116 GHz. The multi-
layered absorbers of screened matrixes are tuned for discrete impedance
matching to absorb microwaves from a wide range of angles. Refer to
page 30 for absorber material characteristics, and to page 31 for typical
absorption rates by frequency.
For recommended Mounting Hole Patterns, visit our web site at
www.ferrishield.com under PCB Shield Enclosures and click on link PCB
Mounting Hole Patterns. Adhesive mount option provides quick
installation, easy retrofit.
microwave type PCB shield enclosures
PS24MA24 PS24MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .062 1,6 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 2.2 - 2.6 GHz 2.4 GHz @ -21.0 dB
PS58MA24 PS58MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .100 2,5 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 5.5 - 6.2 GHz 5.8 GHz @ -23.5 dB
PS100MA24 PS100MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .145 3,7 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 9.2 - 10.8 GHz 10.0 GHz @ -23.5 dB
PS180MA24 PS180MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .160 4,1 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 16.5 - 19.5 GHz 18.0 GHz @ -24.1 dB
PS240MA24 PS240MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .176 4,5 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 22.5 - 25.5 GHz 24.0 GHz @ -24.3 dB
PS260MA24 PS260MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .173 4,4 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 25.2 - 27.0 GHz 26.0 GHz @ -21.4 dB
PS380MA24 PS380MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .176 4,5 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 35.8 - 40.2 GHz 38.0 GHz @ -21.4 dB
PS600MA24 PS600MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .165 4,2 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 52.0 - 64.2 GHz 60.0 GHz @ -21.6 dB
PS760MA24 PS760MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .184 4,7 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 72.0 - 80.0 GHz 76.0 GHz @ -20.0 dB
PS1100MA24 PS1100MA24A 1.00 25,4 2.00 50,8 .184 4,7 .100 2,5 .500 12,7 104.0 - 116.0 GHz 110.0 GHz @ -21.2 dB
PS24MA44 PS24MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .262 6,7 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 2.2 - 2.6 GHz 2.4 GHz @ -21.0 dB
PS58MA44 PS58MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .300 7,6 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 5.5 - 6.2 GHz 5.8 GHz @ -23.5 dB
PS100MA44 PS100MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .345 8,8 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 9.2 - 10.8 GHz 10.0 GHz @ -23.5 dB
PS180MA44 PS180MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .360 9,1 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 16.5 - 19.5 GHz 18.0 GHz @ -24.1 dB
PS240MA44 PS240MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .376 9,6 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 22.5 - 25.5 GHz 24.0 GHz @ -24.3 dB
PS260MA44 PS260MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .373 9,5 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 25.2 - 27.0 GHz 26.0 GHz @ -21.4 dB
PS380MA44 PS380MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .376 9,6 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 35.8 - 40.2 GHz 38.0 GHz @ -21.4 dB
PS600MA44 PS600MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .365 9,3 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 52.0 - 64.2 GHz 60.0 GHz @ -21.6 dB
PS760MA44 PS760MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .384 9,8 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 72.0 - 80.0 GHz 76.0 GHz @ -20.0 dB
PS1100MA44 PS1100MA44A 2.00 50,8 3.00 76,2 .384 9,8 .120 3,0 .500 12,7 104.0 - 116.0 GHz 110.0 GHz @ -21.2 dB
PS24MA59 PS24MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .362 9,2 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 2.2 - 2.6 GHz 2.4 GHz @ -21.0 dB
PS58MA59 PS58MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .400 10,2 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 5.5 - 6.2 GHz 5.8 GHz @ -23.5 dB
PS100MA59 PS100MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .445 11,3 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 9.2 - 10.8 GHz 10.0 GHz @ -23.5 dB
PS180MA59 PS180MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .460 11,7 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 16.5 - 19.5 GHz 18.0 GHz @ -24.1 dB
PS240MA59 PS240MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .476 12,1 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 22.5 - 25.5 GHz 24.0 GHz @ -24.3 dB
PS260MA59 PS260MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .473 12,0 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 25.2 - 27.0 GHz 26.0 GHz @ -21.4 dB
PS380MA59 PS380MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .47612,1 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 35.8 - 40.2 GHz 38.0 GHz @ -21.4 dB
PS600MA59 PS600MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .465 11,8 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 52.0 - 64.2 GHz 60.0 GHz @ -21.6 dB
PS760MA59 PS760MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .484 12,3 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 72.0 - 80.0 GHz 76.0 GHz @ -20.0 dB
PS1100MA59 PS1100MA59A 3.00 76,2 4.50 114,3 .484 12,3 .120 3,0 .250 6,4 104.0 - 116.0 GHz 110.0 GHz @ -21.2 dB
PART No. Adhesive Mount A B C D E Frequency Range Peak Frequency Attenuation
B
A
E D